l u
se

 o
nl

y

29

Reconciliations

The tables1 below table reconcile the pro-forma results to the statutory results for H1 FY21 and H1 FY20.

Notes:

1. These tables are subject to rounding.

2. NPAT attributable to members of Bapcor Limited.

3. The Victorian DC Consolidation relates to the significant items

incurred in relation to the new Tullamarine Victoria Distribution

Centre and includes the accelerated depreciation of property, plant

and equipment and right-of-use assets.

4. The other activities in prior period relates to one off consulting

costs incurred relating to acquisitions that did not proceed.

5. The tax adjustment reflects the tax effect of the above adjustments

based on local effective tax rates.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

30

$Ms

EBITDA

 Statutory

EBITDA per

segment note

 Intersegment

EBITDA per

segment note

 Acquisition

costs per

segment note

 Pro-forma

adjustments

Pro-forma

EBITDA per

Directors' Report

 Statutory

EBITDA per

segment note

 Intersegment

EBITDA per

segment note

 Acquisition

costs per

segment note

 Pro-forma

adjustments

 Pro-forma

EBITDA per

Directors' Report

Trade 57.4 57.4 46.1 46.1

Bapcor NZ 16.0 16.0 14.9 14.9

Specialist Wholesale 45.9 45.9 29.4 29.7

Retail 38.8 38.8 24.9 24.9

Group / Unallocated  (9.8)  (2.7)  (0.4) 0.3  (12.5)  (7.1)  (1.5)  (0.6) 0.3  (8.9)

Total 148.4  (2.7)  (0.4) 0.3 145.6 108.1  (1.5)  (0.6) 0.6 106.7

Dec-20 Jun-20

Reconciliations cont.

Detailed StrategyDetailed Strategy

The following table reconciles the Statutory EBITDA to Proforma EBITDA by segment:

The following table reconciles the Statutory net debt to the Proforma net debt:

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

31

Reconciliations cont.

Detailed StrategyDetailed StrategyDetailed Strategy

The following table reconciles the movements in provision for slow moving inventory:

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

32

Disclaimer

Detailed StrategyDetailed StrategyDetailed Strategy

The material in this presentation has been prepared by Bapcor Limited (“Bapcor”) ABN 80 153 199 912 and is general background information about Bapcor’s